HONTERSI CALIFO DO 1850 • 11	County of Monterey			onterey	Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901
	Legislation Details				
File #:	A 17	-044	Name:	YMCA Agreement	
Туре:	BoS	Agreement	Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/10/	/2017	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	3/7/2	2017	Final action:	3/7/2017	
Title:	 a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute a two year Facility Use Agreement for the term February 15, 2017 to February 28, 2019 with Central Coast Young Men's Christian Associations, DBA Central Coast YMCA (YMCA) to use office space on County -leased premises located in Seaside, Marina and Salinas, California to provide Diabetes Prevention Program sessions for eligible Clinic Services' patients at no cost.; and b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to sign up to three (3) future amendments to the this Agreement where the amendments do not significantly change the scope of work. 				
Sponsors:	Ray Bullick				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Board Report, 2. YMCA Facility Use Agr (17-19).pdf, 3. Completed Board Order				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
3/7/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	ар	proved	